DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3646.50 Rec:\$40.00

2022-986570

\$3,686.50 Pgs=2

06/23/2022 09:09 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1221-19-001-01	19					
R.P.T.T.	\$3,646.50						
File No.:	1716131 sa						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:							
Robert Burkett and Julie Silva							
1989 Sorrel Lane							
Gardnerville.	NV 89410						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Teresa Lynn Manning, Successor Trustee of the Levinson-Eckrem Trust dated April 3, 2018 who acquired title as Teresa Manning, Successor Trustee of the Levinson-Eckrem Trust dated April 3, 2018 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Robert Burkett and Julie Silva, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, in Block A, as set forth on the official plat of DRY CREEK ESTATES, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, on October 19, 2001, in Book 1001, Page 6820, as Document No. 525771; and as amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded February 3, 2012, as Document No. 796867, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 22, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: Jurisa Lynn Mann	mmanning ing, Successor Trustee			\
State of Voude)	-		
County of) ss		/	\
County of Day As	-	<		\
By: Teresa Manning a	knowledged before me or s Successor Trustee of Te	resa I vnn Manning	Successor Trustee of the	22 Levinson-
Eckrem Trust dated Ap	oril 3, 2018, Teresa L	ynn Mannir	19	1
Signature:	Horserd	"	7	
Notary Publi	The state of the s		CYNTHIA HAGG. Notary Public - State of	
My Commission Expire	s: 3/12/2025		Appointment Recorded in Doug No: 21-3540-05 - Expires Man	glas County 🗓
		76.	200	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)		2
a) <u>1221-19-001-019</u>			/\
b)			(\
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	l l	Page:
e. □ Apt. Bldg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	cording.
g. □ Agricultural □ Other	II. I WODIIE I TOTTIE	140103.	
□ Otilei			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 935,000.00	\
	sure Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 935,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 3,646.50	
			\ \
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>		.))
a. Transfer Tax Exemp b. Explain Reason for	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/ /
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.		/ /
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	100%	
The undersigned declares a			, pursuant to NRS 375.060
			of their information and belief,
			the information provided herein.
			ption, or other determination of
			nterest at 1% per month. Pursuant ble for any additional amount owed.
10 NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller Shall be Johnly a	nd severally had	be for any additional amount owed.
Signature Contine 2	langual	Capacity	Grantor EscroW
Oignature Commer 17		_ Capacity	<u> </u>
Signature	•	Capacity	Grantee
Signature		_ Capacity	Grantee
	\]]	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>		ANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)
Print Name: Teresa Lynn M	Manning, Successor Levinson-Eckrem Trust		Robert Burkett and Julie Silva
dated April 3,			989 Sorrel Lane nerville
Address: 1983 Sorrel Lane		State: NV	Zip: 89410
City: Gardnerville		Otate. <u>111</u>	2ip2ip.
	Zip: 89410		
COMPANY/PERSON REQ			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow#	1716131 sa
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109		
City: Gardnerville	/	State: NV	Zip: 89410